Ve

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF VAUGHAN

BY-LAW NUMBER 118-87

A By-law to amend Town of Vaughan By-law Number 12~-74 as amended.

The Council of fhe Corporation of the Town of Vaughan ENACTS
AS FOLLOWS:
1. THAT By-law Number 12-74 as amended, be and it i hereby further
pmended by deleting Schedule “A" attached thereto and by substituting
therefor Schedule "A" attached hereto.
2.  THAT Schedule "A" attached hereto hereby forﬁs part of this By-law.

3. THAT this By-law takes effect on the first day of April 1987,

READ a FIRST and SECOND time this 23rd day of March, 1587,




SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NUMBER 118-87

THE FOLLOWING RATES ARE EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 1987: SEWER
juor Bt

METERED ACCOUNTS

Discharge Rates Sewers ‘ Minimum Invoice Per Quarter
$ 1.50 per 1,000 gallons $ 15.00

UNMETERED ACCOUNTS

Invoice Per Quarter

$ 32.00
This rate shall be charged for each unit on the premises and a "unit"

shall be a room or rooms or  part of a building that 1s separately
assessed on the assessment roll or capable of being so assessed.

SERVICE CHARGE

A, TURN OFF

- During working hours $ 25.00
- Other than normal working hours $ 75.00

B. TURN ON

< During working hours : $ 25.00
_ Other than normal working hours § 75.00

¢. Minimum Charge per service call Turm ON/OFF § 25.00

All accounts subject to a 10% penalty for late payment,



